AGENDA Senate Committee on State Agencies and Governmental Affairs

Thursday, February 21, 2019 10:00 AM OSC, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Ronald Caldwell, Chair
Sen. Trent Garner, Vice-Chair
Sen. Bill Sample
Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr
Sen. Bart Hester
Sen. Will Bond
Sen. Breanne Davis
Sen. Ben Bellinger

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS - FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY				
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle		
<u>HB1272</u>	A. Davis	TO CREATE THE TRANSFORMATION AND EFFICIENCIES ACT OF 2019; TO ESTABLISH THE CABINET-LEVEL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFORMATION AND SHARED SERVICES; TO TRANSFER STATE ENTITIES; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.		
REGULAR AGENDA				
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle		
<u>SB231</u>	K. Hammer	TO AMEND THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OF 1967; TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "PUBLIC RECORDS".		
<u>SB236</u>	K. Hammer	TO AMEND THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' POLITICAL FREEDOM ACT OF 1999.		
<u>SB258</u>	Bond	TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR TAKING CAMPAIGN FUNDS AS PERSONAL INCOME; AND TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW RESULTING FROM INITIATED ACT 1 OF 1996.		
<u>SB259</u>	Hester	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING APPROVED POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES; AND TO PREVENT A PERSON HOLDING A CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICE FROM FORMING MORE THAN ONE (1) APPROVED POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE.		
<u>SB260</u>	Hester	TO AMEND PROVISIONS CONCERNING POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE CONTRIBUTIONS; AND TO PROHIBIT DIRECT CONTRIBUTIONS BETWEEN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES.		
<u>SB276</u>	T. Garner	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE DATES OF THE GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION AND PREFERENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION; AND TO AMEND THE TIME PERIOD FOR FILING AS A CANDIDATE FOR A PRIMARY ELECTION.		
<u>HB1178</u>	Wardlaw	TO AMEND THE LAWS CONCERNING VARIOUS PROCUREMENT METHODS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION OF PROCUREMENT OFFICIALS; AND TO REQUIRE ADDITIONAL LEGISLATIVE REVIEW OF PROCUREMENT RULES.		
<u>HB1181</u>	Wardlaw	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PROCUREMENT OF DESIGN SERVICES CONTRACTS.		
<u>HB1244</u>	Tosh	CONCERNING THE SUPERVISORY POWERS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION.		
SB306	Teague	TO ALLOW A LOTTERY WINNER TO REMAIN CONFIDENTIAL.		
<u>HB1030</u>	Rye	AN ACT TO ESTABLISH ARKANSAS MUSIC APPRECIATION DAY.		

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.

Tosh

HB1259

CONCERNING THE PUBLICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF RULES AND

		REGULATIONS BY THE BOARD OF CORRECTIONS.		
<u>HB1277</u>	Hawks	TO AMEND LAWS REGARDING CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS; AND TO REQUIRE CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS ON CONTRACTORS IN DESIGNATED POSITIONS OR DESIGNATED FINANCIAL OR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY POSITIONS.		
<u>HB1302</u>	Cozart	TO CREATE THE RED TAPE REDUCTION COLLECTIVE RULEMAKING ACT OF 2019.		
<u>SR14</u>	B. Sample	TO ENCOURAGE THE UNITED STATES CONGRESS AND THE ARKANSAS CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION TO WORK TO END ORGAN HARVESTING FROM PRISONERS OF CONSCIENCE IN THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA.		
<u>SB342</u>	J. Cooper	TO AMEND THE LAWS CONCERNING THE CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD; AND TO AMEND THE LICENSING REQUIREMENTS OF CONTRACTORS.		
<u>SB346</u>	M. Pitsch	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE PROCEDURES FOR PETITIONS AND REFERRED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.		
<u>SB353</u>	K. Hammer	TO REQUIRE THAT A STATEMENT OF LEGISLATIVE INTENT BE INCLUDED IN A BILL THAT AUTHORIZES PROMULGATION OF STATE AGENCY RULES.		
<u>HB1430</u>	Dotson	TO ELIMINATE UNNECESSARY REFERENCES TO REGULATIONS AND TO PROVIDE FOR CONSISTENT REFERENCES TO RULES THROUGHOUT THE ARKANSAS CODE; AND TO CHANGE THE NAME OF A ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL SUBCOMMITTEE.		
<u>HB1366</u>	M. Gray	TO REQUIRE THE NAMES OF UNOPPOSED CITY CLERK CANDIDATES TO BE INCLUDED ON THE BALLOT; AND TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING BALLOTS FOR AN ELECTION.		
<u>HB1426</u>	M. Gray	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING SERVICE AS A POLL WORKER; AND TO PREVENT CONFLICTS OF INTEREST IN ELECTIONS.		
DEFERRED BILLS				
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle		
SR3	T. Garner	TO DECLARE SUPPORT OF BORDER SECURITY.		
<u>SB255</u>	Irvin	TO REPLACE THE ARKANSAS STATUES IN THE NATIONAL STATUARY HALL COLLECTION; AND TO PLACE A STATUE HONORING HATTIE WYATT CARAWAY AND A STATUE HONORING JAMES C. MORRIS IN THE NATIONAL STATUARY HALL COLLECTION.		
<u>SB195</u>	A. Clark	TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION TO BUILD A PARKING FACILITY ON THE STATE CAPITOL GROUNDS.		